TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Solutions, Inc.		05/08/2012	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Solutions, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	9101 Western Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3241854	GO
Registration Number:	3443468	MS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS YOUR TRAVELING HEALTHCARE PARTNER
Registration Number:	3560675	LACIDEM
Registration Number:	3560681	RESTLESS TECH SYNDROME
Registration Number:	3560677	RESTLESS NURSE SYNDROME
Registration Number:	2765746	TAKING CARE OF YOU SO YOU CAN TAKE CARE OF OTHERS
Registration Number:	3290705	YOUR TRAVELING HEALTHCARE PARTNER
Registration Number:	4131217	MEDICAL SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0468

900235038

Phone: 402 390-9500 Email: ip@koleyjessen.com Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10327-0001 MEDICAL SOLUTI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Christensen Signature: /rlc/ 10/03/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Medical Solutions change of na#page1.tif source=Medical Solutions change of na#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0469

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 05/11/2012 FILED 12:20 PM 05/11/2012 SRV 120550048 - 5153940 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Medical Solutions L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware, 19904, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

The effective date and time of this Certificate is May 8, 2012 at 12:01 a.m. EDT.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on day of May, 2012. 3.

図0027002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 05/11/2012 FILED 12:20 PM 05/11/2012 SRV 120550048 - 5153940 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Nebraska.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nebraska.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is February 21, 2003.
- The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Medical Solutions, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Medical Solutions L.L.C.
- 6. The effective date and time of this Certificate is May ______, 2012, at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of May, 2012.

Dale Williams, Vice President and Secretary

642915. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 10/03/2012